
                West Newbury 
Town Clerk’s Office – 381 Main St.  

Phone: 978-363-1100 ext. 110 

townclerk@wnewbury.org 
 

BOARD OF REGISTRARS  
PUBLIC NOTICE 

 
Listed below is the schedule for Early Voting in the Town of West Newbury for the 2022 General Election 
 
 
 

Date Day Hours Description Location 

Oct. 22 Sat. 9am - 1pm Early Voting Clerk's Office - 381 Main St. 

Oct. 24 Mon. 8am - 4:30pm Early Voting  Clerk's Office - 381 Main St. 

Oct. 24 Mon. 6pm - 10pm 
Early Voting before and 

after Town Meeting Clerk's Office - 381 Main St. 

Oct. 25 Tues. 8am - 4:30pm Early Voting  Clerk's Office - 381 Main St. 

Oct. 26 Wed. 8am - 4:30pm Early Voting  Clerk's Office - 381 Main St. 

Oct. 26 Wed. 4pm - 8pm 
Late Night Early Voting at 

Book Sale Town Hall - 491 Main St. 

Oct. 27 Thurs. 8am - 4:30pm Early Voting  Clerk's Office - 381 Main St. 

Oct. 28 Fri. 8am - 12pm Early Voting  Clerk's Office - 381 Main St. 

Oct. 29 Sat. 9am - 5pm 
Last Day to Register to vote 

before General Election Clerk's Office - 381 Main St. 

Oct. 29 Sat. 9am - 5pm Early Voting  Clerk's Office - 381 Main St. 

Oct. 31 Mon. 8am - 4:30pm Early Voting  Clerk's Office - 381 Main St. 

Nov. 1 Tues. 8am - 5pm 
Last day to request a ballot 

be mailed to your home Clerk's Office - 381 Main St. 

Nov. 1 Tues. 8am - 5pm Early Voting  Clerk's Office - 381 Main St. 

Nov. 1 Tues. 3pm - 7pm Late Night for Early Voting  G.A.R. Library - 490 Main St 

Nov. 2 Wed. 8am - 4:30pm Early Voting  Clerk's Office - 381 Main St. 

Nov. 3 Thurs. 8am - 7pm Early Voting & Late Night Clerk's Office - 381 Main St. 

Nov. 3 Fri. 8am - 12pm Last day of Early Voting  Clerk's Office - 381 Main St. 

Nov. 8 Tues. 7am - 8pm General Election Day Annex - 381 Main St. 

Nov. 12 Sat.  

Last day to accept date 
stamped mail-in ballots  

 


